	. EL	30916144	19US		Date:	Dor	. 21	20	201	
					Cus	tomer N	o. 0133			82960CEB
FORM PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER										
MODIFIED 2-15-93 PATENTS ONLY										
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: John Border Assignor # 2: Michael R. McGovern Assignor # 3: Paul O. McLaughlin							04-2 1933			10/027378 10/027378
2. Name and address of rece	iving p	arty(ies):				10	1900			77
Name: Eastman Kodak C	ompan	y	City:	Rocl	nester		State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X	Assignm	ent		Other:					
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1:										
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No. To Be Assigned If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:										
5. Name and address of part	to wh	om corresp	ondence c	oncer	ning docum	ent should	d be maile	ed:		
Name: Thomas H. Close		Address:		Eastn	Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff					
City: Rochester			St	ate:	NY		Zip:	146:	50-2201	
6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:										
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):		\$	Enc	losed	X	Authori	zed to be	charged	to depos	it account
8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225										
			DO No	T USI	E THIS SPAC	E				
						,				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle of the original document Clyde E. Bailey Name of Person S	, Sr.	d belief, th	e foregoing	zinjor Z		hature	orrect and			9-91-01 Date
3/2002 LMUELLER 00000213 050	25 1	0027378				-				

PATENT

REEL: 012411 FRAME: 0738

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

PHOTORESIST NANOCOMPOSITE OPTICAL PLASTIC ARTICLE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

which is [check one]

X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	e date(s) shown below by:				
Assignor # 1: John Border	Date 13-31-01				
Assignor # 2: Michael R. McGovern	Date /2-20-0				
Assignor #3: Paul O. McLaughlin	Date 12-21-01				
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hassignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the enthe inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to East to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any opriority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at East in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any sufficient in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We furn to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be grant manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Kodak construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the					
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650				
John/Border					
Date: December 21, 2001 Witnessed: Milly & Bettering					
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than				
Michael R. McLlover	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650				
Michael R. McGovern					
Date: December 20, 2001 Witnessed: Alry & Betterelize					

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012411 FRAME: 0739

Docket 82960CEB Customer No. 01333

	Customer 140. 01555
Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than
Walley Mall	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Paul O. McLaughlin	
radi O. McLaughin	
Date: 21 December 2001	}
Witnessed: Cheryl & Deltereday	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012411 FRAME: 0740